

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 49/2023

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

v/s

Madan Lal and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate.
Mr. D. S. Saini, Advocate.
Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate.
Mr. N. D. Qazi, Advocate.
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Asheesh Singh Kotwal, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER
24.04.2023

List for continuation on 25th April 2023 at 2.00 p.m.

**(RAHUL BHARTI) (N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
24.04.2023
SUNITA/PS