

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: LPA No.49/2023  
Caveat No.676/2023  
Caveat No.675/2023  
Caveat No.675/2023  
Caveat No.607/2023  
Caveat No.640/2023  
c/w LPA No.53/2023  
LPA No.54/2023  
LPA No.57/2023  
LPA No.58/2023  
LPA No.59/2023  
LPA No.60/2023  
LPA No.61/2023  
LPA No.63/2023  
LPA No.64/2023  
LPA No.65/2023  
LPA No.66/2023  
LPA No.67/2023  
LPA No.69/2023  
LPA No.74/2023  
LPA No.75/2023  
LPA No.80/2023  
LPA No.81/2023  
LPA No.84/2023  
LPA No.89/2023  
LPA No.123/2023



Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

v/s

Madan Lal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. J.A. Hamal, Advocate.  
Mr. N.D. Qazi, Advocate.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.10.2023**

**LPA Nos. 49/2023, 53/2023, 54/2023, 57/2023, 58/2023, 59/2023, 60/2023, 61/2023, 63/2023, 64/2023, 65/2023, 66/2023, 67/2023, 69/2023, 74/2023, 80/2023, 84/2023, 89/2023, 123/2023.**

Heard in part.

**LPA No. 75/2023 & LPA No. 81/2023**

As per the report of the Registry dated 29.05.2023, requisite steps for service of the respondents have not been taken.

Appellants are allowed to take steps for service of respondents through publication in one daily local newspaper having wide circulation in the area where the respondents reside.

List on 07.11.2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU  
05.10.2023.  
Renu

