

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 49/2023  
along with connected matters

UT of J&K and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
v/s

Madan Lal and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.08.2024**

Due to paucity of time, these matters could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 11.09.2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU

12.08.2024

*Shivalee*