

Sr. No. 20

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

*(Through VC)*

**LPA No. 49/2023**  
**along with connected matters**

**UT OF J AND K TH COMMISSIONER ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)**  
**SECRETARY HOME DEPTT CIVIL**  
**SECRETARIAT JAMMU AND OTHRS**

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Vs.**

**MADAN LAL AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. N.D. Qazi, Advocate.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE** *(through VC)*

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05-02-2025**

List on 19.02.2025, at the top of the list.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**05-02-2025**

Junaid