

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**LPA No. 49/2023
Along with Connected Matters**

UT of J&K and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate.

vs

Madan Lal and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
29.05.2026**

1. On joint request, adjourned.
2. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
29.05.2026
*Sahil Padha***